Fees for postgraduate research students starting in 2015/16

Programme Title

Study Type

UK/EU Fees

South

International Fees

NIVERSITY OF

ampton

MPhil/PhD Management

Complex Systems Simulation Mgt
MPhiIl/PhD Fine Art

MPhil/PhD Design

Doctor of Laws

MPhil Law

MPhil/PhD Law

Web Science

Web Science

PGR Credit Management

MPhil/PhD Management PT

Doctor of Business Administration PT
MPhil Fine Art PT

MPhil/PhD Fine Art PT

MPhil Design PT

MPhil/PhD Design PT

MPhil/PhD Textile Conservation PT

MPhil Law PT

MPhil/PhD Law PT

PGR Credit Management PT

MPhil Sound and Vibration

MPhil/PhD Sound and Vibration

EngD (ISVR)

Doctor of Science (ISVR)

PGR ISVR Visiting

MPhil School of Engineering Science
MPhil/PhD School of Engineering Science
EngD (Engineering Sciences)

PGR Credit Engineering Sci

Complex Systems Simulation (Engineering Science)
MPhil Civil & Engineering Environment
MPhil/PhD Civil Engineering & the Environment
MPhil/PhD Environmental Sciences

MPhil Environmental Sciences

EngD Civil Engineering & the Environment
MRes Freshwater Sciences

MRes Ecology & Environmental Sciences
Postgraduate Research Civil Engineering & Environment
EngD Transport and the Environment
MRes Engineering and the Environment
MPhil/PhD Engineering & the Environment
MPhil/PhD Engineering & the Environment USMC
MPhil/PhD Engineering Sci

MPhil/PhD Engineering Sci

Next Gen Comp Modelling

Energy Storage & Apps

Sustainable Infrastructure Systems

DSc (Eng & the Environment)

MPhil/PhD SPITFIRE FEE Engineering and the Environment
Engineering and the Environment (NTU)
MPhil Sound and Vibration PT

MPhil/PhD Sound and Vibration PT

N200
N200
W100
W200
M200
M200
M200
M200
N200
N200
N200
N200
W100
W100
W200
W200
W160
M200
M200
N200
H340
H340
H340
H340
H340
H400
H400
H400
H400
H400
H200
H200
F750
F750
H200
F750
F750
F750
H200
H100
H100
H100
H300
H300
H100
H100
H100
H340
H100

H340
H340

Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Part-time
Part-time
Part-time
Part-time
Part-time
Part-time
Part-time
Part-time
Part-time
Part-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Part-time
Part-time

£4,052
£4,052
£4,052
£4,052
£4,052
£4,052
£4,052
£4,052
£4,052
£4,052
£2,026
£7,500
£2,026
£2,026
£2,026
£2,026
£2,026
£2,026
£2,026
£2,026
£4,052
£4,052
£4,052
£4,052
£4,052
£4,052
£4,052
£4,052
£4,052
£4,052
£4,052
£4,052
£4,052
£4,052
£4,052
£9,000
£9,000
£4,052
£4,052
£9,000
£4,052
£4,052
£4,052
£4,052
£4,052
£4,052
£4,052
£4,052
£4,052
£4,052
£2,026
£2,026

£14,955
£14,955
£14,955
£14,955
£14,955
£14,955
£14,955
£14,955
£14,955
£14,955
£7,478
£7,500
£7,478
£7,478
£7,478
£7,478
£7,478
£7,478
£7,478
£7,478
£20,340
£20,340
£20,340
£20,340
£20,340
£20,340
£20,340
£20,340
£20,340
£20,340
£20,340
£20,340
£20,340
£20,340
£20,340
£18,640
£18,640
£20,340
£20,340
£18,640
£20,340
£20,340
£20,340
£20,340
£20,340
£20,340
£20,340
£20,340
£20,340
£20,340
£10,170
£10,170

£9,000
£9,000
£9,000
£9,000
£9,000
£9,000
£9,000
£9,000
£9,000
£9,000
£4,500
£7,500
£4,500
£4,500
£4,500
£4,500
£4,500
£4,500
£4,500
£4,500
£10,800
£10,800
£10,800
£10,800
£10,800
£10,800
£10,800
£10,800
£10,800
£10,800
£10,800
£10,800
£10,800
£10,800
£10,800
£9,000
£9,000
£10,800
£10,800
£9,000
£10,800
£10,800
£10,800
£10,800
£10,800
£10,800
£10,800
£10,800
£10,800
£10,800
£5,400
£5,400
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Fees for postgraduate taught students starting in 2015/16

South

U

NIVERSITY OF

ampton

Doctor in Clinical Practice

MPhil School of Engineering Science PT

MPhil/PhD School of Engineering Science PT

MPhil Civil & Engineering Environment

MPhil/PhD Civil Engineering & the Environment PT
MPhil/PhD Environmental Sciences PT

MPhil Environmental Sciences

Postgraduate Research Civil Engineering & Environment PT
MPhil/PhD Engineering and the Environment

MRes Eng & the Environment PT

MPhil/PhD Engineering Sci PT

MPhil/PhD Engineering Sci PT

MPhil/PhD SPITFIRE FEE Engineering and the Environment Part Time
MPhil Health Sciences

MPhil/PhD Health Professions & Rehabilitation Sciences
Doctor of Clinical Practice

MPhil Nursing & Midwifery

MPhil/PhD Health Sciences

Doctor of Clinical Practice

Web Science

Postgraduate Research Health Sciences

Clinical and Health Research (Health Research Pathway)
Clinical and Health Research (Clinical Academic Pathway)
MPhil Health Sciences PT

MPhil/PhD Health Professions & Rehabilitation Sciences PT
Doctor of Clinical Practice PT

MPhil Nursing & Midwifery PT

MPhil/PhD Health Sciences PT

Doctor of Clinical Practice PT

MPhil Archaeology

MPhil English

MPhil History

MPhil Music

MPhil Philosophy

MPhil Modern Languages

MPhil/PhD Archaeology

MPhil/PhD English

MPhil/PhD History

MPhil/PhD Music

MPhil/PhD Philosophy

MPhil/PhD Modern Languages

MPhil/PhD Film

iPhD Applied Linguistics for English Language Teaching
Integrated PhD Film Studies

Web Science

Postgraduate Research Credit in Humanities

Complex Systems Simulation (Archaeology)

MPhil Film

MPhil/PhD by Distance Learning in Applied Linguistics
PhD by Distance Learning in Archaeology

PhD by Distance Learning in English

PhD by Distance Learning in Film

PhD by Distance Learning in Modern Languages

PhD by DL in Music

PhD by DL in History

B610
H400
H400
H200
H200
F750
F750
F750
H100
H100
H300
H300
H100
B700
B160
B700
B700
B700
B990
B700
B700
B700
B700
B700
B160
B700
B700
B700
B990
V400
Q320
V300
W300
V500
R990
V400
Q320
V100
W300
V500
R990
P303
Q100
W600
V900
V900
V400
W600
Q100
V400
Q300

R990

Part-time
Part-time
Part-time
Part-time
Part-time
Part-time
Part-time
Part-time
Part-time
Part-time
Part-time
Part-time
Part-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Part-time
Part-time
Part-time
Part-time
Part-time
Part-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time

£2,550
£2,026
£2,026
£2,026
£2,026
£2,026
£2,026
£2,026
£2,026
£4,500
£2,026
£2,026
£2,026
£4,052
£4,052
£5,093
£4,052
£4,052
£5,093
£4,052
£4,052
£4,052
£4,052
£2,026
£2,026
£2,550
£2,026
£2,026
£2,550
£4,052
£4,052
£4,052
£4,052
£4,052
£4,052
£4,052
£4,052
£4,052
£4,052
£4,052
£4,052
£4,052
£4,052
£4,052
£4,052
£4,052
£4,052
£4,052
£4,052
£4,052
£4,052
£4,052
£4,052
£4,052
£4,052

£7,968
£10,170
£10,170
£10,170
£10,170
£10,170
£10,170
£10,170
£10,170
£9,320
£10,170
£10,170
£10,170
£15,936
£15,936
£15,936
£15,936
£15,936
£15,936
£15,936
£15,936
£15,936
£15,936
£7,968
£7,968
£7,968
£7,968
£7,968
£7,968
£14,955
£14,955
£14,955
£14,955
£14,955
£14,955
£14,955
£14,955
£14,955
£14,955
£14,955
£14,955
£14,955
£14,955
£14,955
£14,955
£14,955
£14,955
£14,955
£14,955
£14,955
£14,955
£14,955
£14,955
£14,955
£14,955

£4,500
£5,400
£5,400
£5,400
£5,400
£5,400
£5,400
£5,400
£5,400
£4,500
£5,400
£5,400
£5,400
£9,000
£9,000
£9,000
£9,000
£9,000
£9,000
£9,000
£9,000
£9,000
£9,000
£4,500
£4,500
£4,500
£4,500
£4,500
£4,500
£9,000
£9,000
£9,000
£9,000
£9,000
£9,000
£9,000
£9,000
£9,000
£9,000
£9,000
£9,000
£9,000
£9,000
£9,000
£9,000
£9,000
£9,000
£9,000
£9,000
£9,000
£9,000
£9,000
£9,000
£9,000
£9,000
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Fees for postgraduate taught students starting in 2015/16

South

U

NIVERSITY OF

ampton

PhD by DL in History

MPhil Archaeology PT

MPhil English PT

MPhil History PT

MPhil Music PT

MPhil Philosophy PT

MPhil Modern Languages PT

MPhil/PhD Archaeology PT

MPhil/PhD English PT

MPhil/PhD History PT

MPhil/PhD Music PT

MPhil/PhD Philosophy PT

MPhil/PhD Mod Languages PT

MPhil/PhD Film PT

MPhil Medical Education

MPhil Infection Inflammation & Immunity

MPhil Medicine

MPhil Community Clinical Sciences

MPhil Cancer Sciences

MPhil/PhD Medical Education

MPhil/PhD Human Genetics

MPhil/PhD Infection Inflammation & Immunity
MPhil/PhD Medicine

MPhil/PhD Primary Care and Population Sciences
MPhil/PhD Cancer Sciences

MPhil/PhD Clinical Neurosciences

MPhil Human Development and Health
MPhil/PhD Human Development and Health
Integrated MPhil/PhD Biomedical Science
Integrated MPhil/PhD Biomedical Science - The Cell Biology and Immunology of Cancer
Integrated MPhil/PhD Biomedical Science - Immunity and Infection
Integrated MPhil/PhD Biomedical Science - Stem Cell Science
Integrated MPhil Biomedical Science

PGR Visiting Research Medicine

MPhil/PhD Cancer Sciences Distance Learning
MPhil Medical Education PT

MPhil Infection Inflammation & Immunity PT
MPhil Medicine PT

MPhil Primary Care and Population Sciences PT
MPhil Cancer Sciences PT

MPhil/PhD Medical Education PT

MPhil/PhD Infection Inflammation & Immunity PT
MPhil/PhD Information & Computing PT
MPhil/PhD Community Clinical Sciences PT
MPhil/PhD Cancer Sciences PT

MPhil/PhD Clinical Neurosciences PT

PhD Allergy & Inflammation Sciences PT

DM Medical Education PT

DM Human Genetics PT

DM Infection Inflammation & Immunity PT

DM Primary Care and Population Sciences PT
DM Cancer Sciences PT

DM Clinical Neurosciences PT

DM (Alt Rt) Medical Education PT

DM (Alt Rt) Infection Inflammation and Immunity PT

V400
Q320
V300
W300
V500
R990
V400
Q320
V100
W300
V500
R990
P303
A900
A300
A900
A300
A300
A900
A300
A300
A900
A300
A300
A300
A300
A300
A300
A300
A300
A300
A300

A300
A900
A300
A900
A300
A300
A900
A300
A900
A300
A300
A300
A300
A900
A300
A300
A300
A300
A300
A900
A300

Full-time
Part-time
Part-time
Part-time
Part-time
Part-time
Part-time
Part-time
Part-time
Part-time
Part-time
Part-time
Part-time
Part-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Part-time
Part-time
Part-time
Part-time
Part-time
Part-time
Part-time
Part-time
Part-time
Part-time
Part-time
Part-time
Part-time
Part-time
Part-time
Part-time
Part-time
Part-time
Part-time
Part-time

£4,052
£2,026
£2,026
£2,026
£2,026
£2,026
£2,026
£2,026
£2,026
£2,026
£2,026
£2,026
£2,026
£2,026
£4,052
£4,052
£4,052
£4,052
£4,052
£4,052
£4,052
£4,052
£4,052
£4,052
£4,052
£4,052
£4,052
£4,052
£4,052
£4,052
£4,052
£4,052
£4,052
£4,052
£4,052
£2,026
£2,026
£2,026
£2,026
£2,026
£2,026
£2,026
£2,026
£2,026
£2,026
£2,026
£2,026
£2,026
£2,026
£2,026
£2,026
£2,026
£2,026
£2,026
£2,026

£14,955
£7,478
£7,478
£7,478
£7,478
£7,478
£7,478
£7,478
£7,478
£7,478
£7,478
£7,478
£7,478
£7,478
£20,340
£20,340
£20,340
£20,340
£20,340
£20,340
£20,340
£20,340
£20,340
£20,340
£20,340
£20,340
£20,340
£20,340
£20,340
£20,340
£20,340
£20,340
£20,340
£20,340
£20,340
£10,170
£10,170
£10,170
£10,170
£10,170
£10,170
£10,170
£10,170
£10,170
£10,170
£10,170
£10,170
£10,170
£10,170
£10,170
£10,170
£10,170
£10,170
£10,170
£10,170

£9,000
£4,500
£4,500
£4,500
£4,500
£4,500
£4,500
£4,500
£4,500
£4,500
£4,500
£4,500
£4,500
£4,500
£10,800
£10,800
£10,800
£10,800
£10,800
£10,800
£10,800
£10,800
£10,800
£10,800
£10,800
£10,800
£10,800
£10,800
£10,800
£10,800
£10,800
£10,800
£10,800
£10,800
£10,800
£5,400
£5,400
£5,400
£5,400
£5,400
£5,400
£5,400
£5,400
£5,400
£5,400
£5,400
£5,400
£5,400
£5,400
£5,400
£5,400
£5,400
£5,400
£5,400
£5,400
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Fees for postgraduate taught students starting in 2015/16 S UNIVERSITY OF
outh

ampton

DM (Alt Rt) Human Development & Health PT A900 Part-time £2,026 £10,170 £5,400
DM (Alt Rt) Primary Care and Population Sciences PT A300 Part-time £2,026 £10,170 £5,400
DM (Alt Rt) Cancer Sciences PT A300 Part-time £2,026 £10,170 £5,400
DM (Alt Rt) Clinical Neurosciences PT A300 Part-time £2,026 £10,170 £5,400
MPhil Human Development and Health PT A300 Part-time £2,026 £10,170 £5,400
MPhil/PhD Human Development and Health PT A300 Part-time £2,026 £10,170 £5,400
DM (Alt Rt) Human Development & Health PT A300 Part-time £2,026 £10,170 £5,400
DM Human Development and Health PT A300 Part-time £2,026 £10,170 £5,400
DM (Alt Rt) Doctor of Medicine PT A300 Part-time £2,026 £10,170 £5,400
MPhil Ocean & Earth Science F640 Full-time £4,052 £20,340 £10,800
MPhil/PhD Ocean & Earth Science F640 Full-time £4,052 £20,340 £10,800
Integrated MPhil/PhD Ocean & Earth Science F640 Full-time £4,052 £20,340 £10,800
Integrated MPhil Ocean & Earth Science F640 Full-time £4,052 £20,340 £10,800
MRes Ocean Sciences (Pathway A) F730 Full-time £4,052 £20,340 £10,800
MRes Marine Geology and Geophysics (Exploration) F650 Full-time £4,052 £20,340 £10,800
MRes Marine Geology and Geophysics (Coastal Processes) F650 Full-time £4,052 £20,340 £10,800
MRes Marine Geology and Geophysics (Geodynamics) F650 Full-time £4,052 £20,340 £10,800
MRes Ocean Sciences (Pathway B) F730 Full-time £4,052 £20,340 £10,800
MRes Ocean Remote Sensing (Pathway A) F720 Full-time £4,052 £20,340 £10,800
MRes Marine Geology and Geophysics (Palaeoceanography) F650 Full-time £4,052 £20,340 £10,800
Complex Systems Simulation(SOES) F730 Full-time £4,052 £20,340 £10,800
Marine Geology and Geophysics Micropalaeontology F610 Full-time £4,052 £20,340 £10,800
MRes Marine Geology and Geophysics F660 Full-time £4,052 £20,340 £10,800
MPhil Biological Sciences C100 Full-time £4,052 £20,340 £10,800
MPhil/PhD Biological Sciences C100 Full-time £4,052 £20,340 £10,800
PGR Visting Research Biological Sciences C990 Full-time £4,052 £20,340 £10,800
Complex Systems Simulation (Biological Sciences) B900 Full-time £4,052 £20,340 £10,800
MPhil Chemistry F100 Full-time £4,052 £20,340 £10,800
MPhil/PhD Chemistry F100 Full-time £4,052 £20,340 £10,800
MSc Chemistry by Research F100 Full-time £4,052 £20,340 £10,800
Complex Systems Simulation (Chemistry) F100 Full-time £4,052 £20,340 £10,800
Visiting Research Chemistry F100 Full-time £4,052 £20,340 £10,800
Web Science F100 Full-time £4,052 £20,340 £10,800
PhD Integrated Magnetic Resonance F170 Full-time £4,052 £20,340 £10,800
MRes Vertebrate Palaeontology F641 Full-time £7,300 £18,640 £9,000
PGR Cred: Ocean & Earth Sci F640 Full-time £4,052 £20,340 £10,800
MRes Wildlife Conservation C300 Full-time £11,300 to £13,700 £21,300 to £23,700 £21,300 to £23,700
MPhil/PhD SPITFIRE FNES Biological Sciences C100 Full-time £4,052 £20,340 £10,800
MPhil/PhD SPITFIRE FNES Ocean and Earth Science F600 Full-time £4,052 £20,340 £10,800
MPhil/PhD Oil & Gas Ocean & ES Full-time £4,052 £20,340 £9,000
MPhil Ocean & Earth Science PT F640 Part-time £2,026 £10,170 £5,400
MPhil/PhD Ocean & Earth Science PT F640 Part-time £2,026 £10,170 £5,400
MRes Ocean Sciences PT F730 Part-time £2,026 £10,170 £5,400
MRes Marine Geology and Geophysics PT F600 Part-time £2,026 £10,170 £5,400
MPhil Biological Science PT C100 Part-time £2,026 £10,170 £5,400
MPhil/PhD Biological Sciences PT C100 Part-time £2,026 £10,170 £5,400
MPhil Chemistry PT F100 Part-time £2,026 £10,170 £5,400
MPhil/PhD Chemistry PT F100 Part-time £2,026 £10,170 £5,400
MRes Vertebrate Palaeontology PT F641 Part-time £3,650 £9,320 £4,500
MPhil/PhD Web Science PT F100 Part-time £2,026 £10,170 £5,400
PhD Marine Policy (DL) F640 Part-time £2,026 £10,170 £5,400
MPhil/PhD SPITFIRE FNES Biological Sciences Part Time C100 Part-time £2,026 £10,170 £5,400
MPhil/PhD SPITFIRE FNES Ocean and Earth Science Part Time F600 Part-time £2,026 £10,170 £5,400
Complex Systems Simulation F100 Part-time £2,026 £10,170 £5,400
Doctor of Science Part-time £1,000 £1,000 £1,000
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Fees for postgraduate taught students starting in 2015/16

South

U

NIVERSITY OF

ampton

MPhil Physics

MPhil/PhD Physics

Complex Systems Simulation (Physics)

MPhil Computer Science

MPhil Electronics and Electrical Engineering
MPhil/PhD Computer Science

MPhil/PhD Electronics & Electrical Engineering

EngD (Electronics & Computer Science)

MPhil/PhD Complex Systems Simulation ECS
Postgraduate Research Electronics and Computer Science
PhD in Web Science

Web Science

MPhil Optoelectronics Research Centre

MPhil/PhD Optoelectronics Research Centre
Postgraduate Research Optoelectronics Research Centre
MPhil/PhD Optoelectronics (NTU)

Postgraduate Research Physics and Astronomy
MPhil/PhD Physics (Mayflower Scholarship)
MPhil/PhD Optoelectronic Research (Mayflower Scholarship)
MPhil/PhD Electronics and Elecrtrical Engineering (Mayflower Scholarship)
MPhil/PhD Computer Sciences

MPhil/PhD Optoelectonics (Aachen University)
MPhil/PhD Particle Physics (Queen Mary)

MPhil/PhD Particle Physics (Bristol)

MPhil/PhD Optoelectonics (PaduaUniversity)
Integrated PhD Electrical and Electronic Engineering
Integrated PhD Computer Science

MPhil/MPhD Part Phys (Brunel)

MPhil/PhD Astrophys (Gron)

MPhil Physics PT

MPhil/PhD Physics PT

MPhil Computer Science PT

MPhil Electronics and Electrical Engineering PT
MPhil/PhD Computer Science PT

MPhil/PhD Electronics & Electrical Engineering PT
MPhil Optoelectronics Research Centre PT
MPhil/PhD Optoelectronics Research Centre PT
Complex Systems Simulations Part Time

MPhil Geography

MPhil/PhD Geography

MPhil/PhD Erasmus Mundus

Healthy Cities

Palaeoecology

River Science

MPhil/PhD Complex Systems Simulation (Geography)
MPhil Economics

MPhil Politics

MPhil Sociology and Social Policy

MPhil Social Statistics

MPhil Social Work

MPhil/PhD Economics

MPhil/PhD Politics

MPhil/PhD Sociology & Social Policy

MPhil/PhD Social Statistics

MPhil/PhD Social Work

F300
F300
F300
G400
H600
G400
H600
G400
G920
G400
G920
G500
H680
H680
H680
H680

F300
H680
H600
G400
H680
H680
H680
H680
G500
G500

F300
F300
G400
H600
G400
H600
H680
H680

F840
F840
F800
L700

L100
L200
L300
L900
L500
L100
L200
L300
L900
L500

Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Part-time
Part-time
Part-time
Part-time
Part-time
Part-time
Part-time
Part-time
Part-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time

£4,052
£4,052
£4,052
£4,052
£4,052
£4,052
£4,052
£4,052
£4,052
£4,052
£4,052
£4,052
£4,052
£4,052
£4,052
£4,052
contact the faculty
£4,052
£4,052
£4,052
£4,052
£4,052
£4,052
£4,052
£4,052
£4,052
£4,052
£4,052
£4,052
£2,026
£2,026
£2,026
£2,026
£2,026
£2,026
£2,026
£2,026
£2,026
£4,052
£4,052
£4,052
£4,052
£4,052
£4,052
£4,052
£4,052
£4,052
£4,052
£4,052
£4,052
£4,052
£4,052
£4,052
£4,052
£4,052

£20,340
£20,340
£20,340
£20,340
£20,340
£20,340
£20,340
£20,340
£20,340
£20,340
£20,340
£20,340
£20,340
£20,340
£20,340
£20,340
contact the faculty
£20,340
£20,340
£20,340
£20,340
£20,340
£20,340
£20,340
£20,340
£20,340
£20,340
£20,340
£20,340
£10,170
£10,170
£10,170
£10,170
£10,170
£10,170
£10,170
£10,170
£10,170
£20,340
£20,340
£20,340
£20,340
£20,340
£20,340
£20,340
£14,955
£14,955
£14,955
£14,955
£14,955
£14,955
£14,955
£14,955
£14,955
£14,955

£10,800
£10,800
£10,800
£10,800
£10,800
£10,800
£10,800
£10,800
£10,800
£10,800
£10,800
£10,800
£10,800
£10,800
£10,800
£10,800
contact the faculty
£10,800
£10,800
£10,800
£10,800
£10,800
£10,800
£10,800
£10,800
£10,800
£10,800
£10,800
£10,800
£5,400
£5,400
£5,400
£5,400
£5,400
£5,400
£5,400
£5,400
£5,400
£10,800
£10,800
£10,800
£10,800
£10,800
£10,800
£10,800
£9,000
£9,000
£9,000
£9,000
£9,000
£9,000
£9,000
£9,000
£9,000
£9,000
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Doctor of Science (Social Science) L990 Full-time £4,052 £14,955 £9,000
Intergrated MPhil Economics L100 Full-time £4,052 £14,955 £9,000
Integrated PhD Economics L100 Full-time £4,052 £14,955 £9,000
MPhil/PhD Gerontology L490 Full-time £4,052 £14,955 £9,000
MPhil Gerontology L490 Full-time £4,052 £14,955 £9,000
Postgraduate Credit Social Sciences L900 Full-time £4,052 £14,955 £9,000
MPhil/PhD International Comparative Studies L170 Full-time £4,052 £14,955 £9,000
MPhil Mathematics G100 Full-time £4,052 £14,955 £9,000
MPhil/PhD Maths G100 Full-time £4,052 £14,955 £9,000
Complex Systems Sim (Maths) G100 Full-time £4,052 £14,955 £9,000
PGR Visiting Research (Maths) G100 Full-time £4,052 £14,955 £9,000
Doctorate Education X300 Full-time £4,052 £14,955 £9,000
MPhil Research Methodology X210 Full-time £4,052 £14,955 £9,000
MPhil/PhD Education X300 Full-time £4,052 £14,955 £9,000
Integrated PhD Education X300 Full-time £4,052 £14,955 £9,000
MPhil Psychology C800 Full-time £4,052 £18,540 £9,000
MPhil/PhD Psychology C800 Full-time £4,052 £18,540 £9,000
Doctor of Educational Psychology c812 Full-time £4,052 £18,540 £9,000
Clinical Psychology C842 Full-time £4,052 £18,540 £9,000
MPhil/PhD in Health Psycholgy Research and Professional Practice C841 Full-time £4,052 £18,540 £9,000
PGR Visiting Research Psychology C800 Full-time £4,052 £18,540 £9,000
PGR Credit Geography F800 Full-time £4,052 £20,340 £10,800
Web Sciences G100 Full-time £4,052 £14,955 £9,000
Web Sciences C800 Full-time £4,052 £18,540 £9,000
Web Sciences L900 Full-time £4,052 £14,955 £9,000
Postgraduate Credit in Education Research X300 Full-time £4,052 £14,955 £9,000
Complex Systems Simulation (Social Sciences) L900 Full-time £4,052 £14,955 £9,000
MPhil/PhD Web Sciences X000 Full-time £4,052 £14,955 £9,000
MPhil/PhD Web Sciences Full-time £4,052 £20,340 £10,800
Complex Systems Simulation (Psychology) C890 Full-time £4,052 £18,540 £9,000
MPhil Geography PT F840 Part-time £2,026 £10,170 £5,400
MPhil/PhD Geography PT F840 Part-time £2,026 £10,170 £5,400
Healthy Cities L700 Part-time £2,026 £10,170 £5,400
MRes Palaeoecology PT Part-time £2,026 £10,170 £5,400
River Science Part-time £2,026 £10,170 £5,400
PGR Credit Geography (PT) F800 Part-time £2,026 £10,170 £5,400
MPhil Economics PT L100 Part-time £2,026 £7,478 £4,500
MPhil Politics PT L200 Part-time £2,026 £7,478 £4,500
MPhil Sociology and Social Policy PT L300 Part-time £2,026 £7,478 £4,500
MPhil Social Statistics PT L900 Part-time £2,026 £7,478 £4,500
MPhil Social Work PT L500 Part-time £2,026 £7,478 £4,500
Integrated PhD Economics PT L100 Part-time £2,026 £7,478 £4,500
MPhil/PhD Economics PT L100 Part-time £2,026 £7,478 £4,500
MPhil/PhD Politics PT L200 Part-time £2,026 £7,478 £4,500
MPhil/PhD Sociology & Social Policy PT L300 Part-time £2,026 £7,478 £4,500
MPhil/PhD Social Statistics PT L900 Part-time £2,026 £7,478 £4,500
MPhil/PhD Social Work PT L500 Part-time £2,026 £7,478 £4,500
Doctor of Science (Social Science) PT L990 Part-time £2,026 £7,478 £4,500
MPhil/PhD Gerontology PT L490 Part-time £2,026 £7,478 £4,500
MPhil Gerontology PT L490 Part-time £2,026 £7,478 £4,500
MPhil/PhD International Comparative Studies PT L170 Part-time £2,026 £7,478 £4,500
MPhil Mathematics G100 Part-time £2,026 £7,478 £4,500
MPhil/PhD Maths PT G100 Part-time £2,026 £7,478 £4,500
Doctorate in Education X300 Part-time £2,026 £7,478 £4,500
MPhil Research Methodology PT X210 Part-time £2,026 £7,478 £4,500
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MPhil Psychology PT

MPhil/PhD Psychology

MPhil/PhD Health Psychology

Web Sciences PT

Complex Systs Sim (Maths)

PhD Web Science (Education) Part Time

C800
C800
Cc841
L900
G100
X300

Part-time
Part-time
Part-time
Part-time
Part-time
Part-time

£2,026
£2,026
£2,026
£2,026
£2,026
£2,026

£9,270
£9,270
£9,270
£7,478
£7,478
£7,478

£4,500
£4,500
£4,500
£4,500
£4,500
£4,500
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